Valve bank (directional seated valve) type SLC
Product documentation
D 6033/1
09-2022  -1.1 en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
150 bar
1 lpm

SLC 11-3
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 6033/1 - 09-2022 - 1.1 5/17
Ordering example
SLC1
SLC11
-7
-3 E
2.3 "Solenoid voltage and plug"
2.2 "Number of sections"
2.1 "Basic type and size"
2.1 Basic type and size
Type Description Pressure
pmax (bar)
Flow rate
Qmax (lpm)
SLC1 -- 150 1
SLC11 with integrated throttle screws 150 1
2.2 Number of sections
Coding Description
1 1-way
2 2-way
3 3-way
4 4-way
5 5-way
6 6-way
7 7-way
8 8-way
2.3 Solenoid voltage and plug
Coding Electrical connection Nominal voltage Protection class
(IEC 60529)
E Micro Quadlok system for 2-pin socket housing AMP 968704
(or TE 1-1718333-1)
12 V DC IP 50
D Flat-contact housing for 2-pin plug FEP 42121600
(VW 1J0 973 702)
24 V DC IP X6
The specifications regarding the IP protection class apply for versions featuring a properly assembled male connector.
6/17 D 6033/1 - 09-2022 - 1.1 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters
3.1 General data
Version Series connection for pipe connection
Design Seated valves with releasable check valves
Material Aluminium, steel
Actuation electromagnetic
Installation position any
Ports/connections ■ P = Pump
■ T = Tank
■ An, Bn = Consumers
Flow direction P d A, B
A, B d T
Pilot ratio for releasable check valve approx. 7 : 1
Hydraulic uid Hydraulic uid, according to DIN 51 524 Parts 1 to 3; ISO VG 10 to 68 according to DIN ISO 3448
Viscosity range: 15 - 500 mm2/s
Cleanliness level ISO 4406
19/17/14
Temperatures Environment: approx. -10 ... +50 °C, hydraulic uid: +10 ... +40 °C, ensure the correct viscosity range.
3.2 Weight
Type SLC1 SLC11
1-way chained:
2-way chained:
3-way chained:
4-way chained:
5-way chained:
6-way chained:
7-way chained:
8-way chained:
= 0.7 kg
= 1.2 kg
= 2.0 kg
= 2.3 kg
= 3.1 kg
= 3.6 kg
= 4.4 kg